

Bids and Awards Committee

M. Serrano St., Corazon Calumpit, Bulacan Tel No.: (044) 675-1453 / 913-0079 Email address: calumpitwd@yahoo.com

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2021-125

Supply & Delivery of Various Construction Materials For New Storage Room & Parking Space at CWD Main Office

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee is hereby instructed to act upon the CWD with Purchase Request No. 2021-05-032; Supply & Delivery of Various Construction Materials For New Storage Room & Parking Space at CWD Main Office;

WHEREAS, the members of the BAC agreed to adopt Section 52, Article XVI of RA 9184, which states the use of <u>Shopping</u>, a method of procurement of goods whereby the Procuring Entity simply requests for the submission of price quotations for readily available off-the-shelf goods or ordinary/regular equipment to be procured directly from suppliers of known qualifications. This method of procurement shall be employed in any of the following cases:

- When there is an unforeseen contingency requiring immediate purchase: Provided, however, that the amount shall not exceed the thresholds prescribed in Annex "H" of this IRR.
- Procurement of ordinary or regular office supplies and equipment not available in the Procurement Service involving an amount not exceeding the thresholds prescribed in Annex "H" of this IRR.

NOW THEREFORE, We, the members of Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

 To recommend the use of Shopping for Purchase Request No. 2021-05-032; recommend for approval by the General Manager of the Calumpit Water District the foregoing finding;

RESOLVED, at the CWD Office, Corazon, Calumpit, Bulacan, this 18th day of June 2021.

EMELY E. ECHEVARRIA

BAC Chairman

ESPERANZA L CORTEZ

BAC Vice Chairman

EDILBERTO P. SANTOS

BAC-Member

RONALDO DC. TANTOCO
BAC Member

BAC Member

Engr. RONNIE B. LARGADO

General Manager, Head of the Procuring Entity

Approved on

Office/Section:		PR No.: 20291-05-032	Date:		
Engineering Department		Responsibility Center Code :		26-May-21	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
		LOT 1			
		A. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS			
	bags	Cement	85	240.00	20400
	elf	Sand	7	1,200.00	8400
	elf	Gravel 3/4	1	1,150.00	1150
	pcs	Corrugated Bar 10mm	100	180.00	18000
	pcs	Corrugated Bar 9mm	30	250.00	7500
	pcs	CHB # 5	500	15.00	7500
	pcs	Rough Lumber 2" x 2" x 10'	15	250.00	3750
	pcs	Marine Plywood 4' x 8' x 1/2"	8	950.00	7600
	kg	Tie Wire #16	20	80.00	1600
	kg	Common Nail # 3	5	75.00	375
	kg	Common Nail # 2	3	65.00	195
	рс	Wooden door w/ door jamb 210cm x 90cm	1	5,500.00	5500
	рс	Sliding Window (Aluminum)	1	8,000.00	8000
	pcs	Tiles 60cm x 60cm	90	250.00	22500
	pcs	Tile adhesive 25kg	5	250.00	1250
	kg	Tle Grout	2	100.00	200
	pcs	Fiber cement board 4ft x 8ft (hardiflex)	6	500.00	3000
	pcs	Metal stud 32mm x 76mm, 0.8mm t x 3m	20	300.00	6000
	pcs	Metal track 32mm x 76mm, 0.8mm t x 3m	10	280.00	2800
	box	Blind Rivet 1/8 x 1/2"	2	160.00	320
	pcs	Drill bit 1/8	3	150.00	450
	pcs	Skim coat 20kg	3	750.00	2250
		B. ELECTRICAL MATERIALS			
	mtrs	THHN Wire AWG # 8 Stranded 8mm²	40	80.00	3200
	box	THHN Wire Phelpdodge 14 AWG Stranded 2mm²	1	3,060.00	3060
		THHN Wire Phelpdodge 12 AWG Stranded 2mm²	1	4,950.00	4950
	pcs	Junction Box 4x4 Plastic w/ cover	15	40.00	600
	pcs	Utility Box 2x4 Plastic	15	25.00	375
	set	1 set Circuit Breaker Panel Board Plush Mounted	1	650.00	650
		Bolt on Type w/ circuit breaker 6 Branches 2 pole			0
	рс	1pc - 60 Amp Main	1	650.00	650
	pcs	2pcs - 20 Amp	2	480.00	960
	pcs	2pcs - 30 Amp	2	480.00	960
	рс	1pc - 40 Amp	1	650.00	650
	pcs	PVC Electrical Conduit 1/2"	20	100.00	2000
		Electrical Tape (Big size)	10	33.00	330
		PVC Solvent Cement	1	190.00	190
	pcs	1 way Switch	10	60.00	600
		Universal Outlet 2 gang	10	160.00	1600
		3 gang Plate	2	40.00	80
		2 gang Plate	2	40.00	80
	pcs	1 gang Plate	3	40.00	120
		Exhaust Fan 8"	3	850.00	2550